



## Office of the District Fire Officer,

Karnataka State Fire and Emergency services, Davanagere Fire station premises, Davanagere Dist-577003.



## C.No:20/CC/SCI/32/DFO/DVG/2024

Date: 02/04/2024

To

The principal
Jain Public School
No 323, Avaragere Village
Bada Cross, Near Blind School
Davanagere Tq
Davanager District

Sir,

Sub: Issue of Compliance Certificate to "Jain Public School" Sy 161/4 & 161/1A2 No 323, Avaragere Village, Bada Cross, Near Blind School, Davanagere Tq, Davanager District

Ref: 1) The district Fire Officer, davanagere Office Fire Safety Recommendation C.No:20/FSR/SCI/32/DFO/DVG/2024 Date:16/03/2024

>>>><<<<

2) Your letter dated: 28/03/2024

With reference to subject cited above, Fire Safety Recommendation letter was issued vide reference (1) to "Jain Public School" Sy 161/4 & 161/1A2 No 323, Avaragere Village, Bada Cross, Near Blind School, Davanagere Tq, Davanager District with a condition to fulfill the recommendations and compliance the same.

With reference cited (2) above, The Principal , "Jain Public School" Sy 161/4 & 161/1A2 No 323, Avaragere Village, Bada Cross, Near Blind School, Davanagere Tq, Davanager District had requested for issue of the fire safety compliance report from our department. In this regard the building was inspected by me on 01/04/2024 to issue compliance Certificate.

Under the above circumstance the Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Department is issuing the "Fire Safety Compliance report" to "Jain Public School" Sy 161/4 & 161/1A2 No 323, Avaragere Village, Bada Cross, Near Blind School, Davanagere Tq, Davanager District subject to proper maintenance of fire fighting installations in good working condition and impart 40% of employees should be trained in basic fire fighting at R.A. Mundkur Fire and Emergency Services Academy, Bannerughatta road, Bangalore or the Regional fire officer, davanager range, davanagere fire station premises, davanagere within 90 days from the date of issue of this report.

This fire safety compliance certificate is valid till dated 01/04/2025 and it is renewable

DAVA!

Yours faithfully

District Fire Officer
Karnataka Fire & Emergency Sanda
Davanagere District